
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2091
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
VISIT TO KASHMIR
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the former PoK Prime Minister visited Kashmir recently; and

(b) if so, the details of the talks held and the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SMT. PRENEET KAUR)

(a) & (b) The so called former Prime Minister of Pakistan Occupied Kashmir Barrister Sultan Mahmood Chaudhry visited the state of Jammu and Kashmir in September 2011, on a private visit to attend a marriage ceremony.
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